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ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
(COMMERCIAL LIST)



BETWEEN:


EXPORT DEVELOPMENT CANADA


Applicant

- and - 



AXIOS MOBILE ASSETS CORP.; AXIOS MOBILE ASSETS INC.; AXIOS MOBILE ASSETS, INC.; AXIOS LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS INC.


Respondents



APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 101 OF THE COURTS OF JUSTICE ACT, R.S.O. 1990, C. C.43, AS AMENDED, AND SECTION 243 OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, C. B-3 AS AMENDED




SERVICE LIST










   

SERVICE LIST


TO:		AXIOS MOBILE ASSETS CORP.
c/o Fogler Rubinoff LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 3000, P.O. Box 95
TD Centre North Tower
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8

Attention: Greg Azeff
Tel: 416-365-3716
Fax: 416-941-8852
gazeff@foglers.com 

Attention: Eric R. Roblin
Tel: 416-941-8811
eroblin@foglers.com 

AND TO: 	AXIOS MOBILE ASSETS INC. 
c/o Fogler Rubinoff LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 3000, P.O. Box 95
TD Centre North Tower
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8

Attention: Greg Azeff
Tel: 416-365-3716
Fax: 416-941-8852
gazeff@foglers.com

Attention: Eric R. Roblin
Tel: 416-941-8811
eroblin@foglers.com 

AND TO:	AXIOS MOBILE ASSETS, INC.
c/o Fogler Rubinoff LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 3000, P.O. Box 95
TD Centre North Tower
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8

Attention: Greg Azeff
Tel: 416-365-3716
Fax: 416-941-8852
gazeff@foglers.com

Attention: Eric R. Roblin
Tel: 416-941-8811
eroblin@foglers.com 



AND TO:	AXIOS LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS INC.
c/o Fogler Rubinoff LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 3000, P.O. Box 95
TD Centre North Tower
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8

Attention: Greg Azeff
Tel: 416-365-3716
Fax: 416-941-8852
gazeff@foglers.com

Attention: Eric R. Roblin
Tel: 416-941-8811
eroblin@foglers.com 


AND TO:	A. FARBER & PARTNERS INC.
		150 York Street, Suite 1600
		Toronto, ON  M5H 3S5

		Attention: Hylton Levy
Tel: 416-496-3070
		hlevy@farberfinancial.com

		Attention: Peter Crawley
		Tel: 416-4963507
		pcrawley@farberfinancial.com 

Receiver of the Respondents


AND TO:	BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON, LLP
199 Bay Street, Suite 4000, Commerce Court West
Toronto, ON M5L 1A9

Attention: Linc Rogers
Tel: 416-863-4168
Fax: 416-863-2653
linc.rogers@blakes.com 

Attention: Kelly Peters
Tel: 416-863-4271
kelly.peters@blakes.com 

Attention: Juliene Cawthorne-Hwang
Tel: 416-863-4185
juliene.cawthornehwang@blakes.com

Counsel to Export Development Canada / Counsel to the Receiver

AND TO:	AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street
Suite 1800, Box 754
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9

Attention: Ian Aversa
Tel: 416-865-3082
Fax: 416-863-1515
iaversa@airdberlis.com 

Attention: Jeremy Nemers
Tel: 416-865-7724
jnemers@airdberlis.com

Independent Counsel to the Receiver


AND TO:	WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE & RICE, LLP
		222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1501
		Wilmington, DE  19801

		Attention: Morgan L. Patterson
		Tel: 302-252-4326
		Fax: 302-661-7726
		mpatterson@wcsr.com 

		Attention: Mark Desgrosseilliers
		Tel: 302-252-4359
		Fax: 302-661-7703
		mdesgrosseilliers@wcsr.com 

		US Counsel to the Receiver


AND TO:	LAX O’SULLIVAN LISUS GOTTLIEB LLP
145 King St. West, Suite 2750
Toronto, ON M5H 1J8

Attention: Matthew Gottlieb
Tel: 416-644-5353
mgottlieb@counsel-toronto.com  

Attention: Andrew Winton
Tel: 416-644-5342
awinton@counsel-toronto.com 

Counsel to Certain Shareholders of Axios Mobile Assets Corp., including Oleg Belittchenko, Subordinated Debenture Holder of Axios Mobile Assets Corp.
	

AND TO: 		DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
		The Exchange Tower
		130 King St West, Suite 3400
		PO Box 36
		Toronto, ON M5X 1K6

		Attention: Diane Winters
		Tel: (416) 973-3172
		Fax: (416) 973-0810
      	 Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

Lawyers for Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada as represented by the Minister of National Revenue

	
AND TO: 	MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO)
		Legal Service Branch
		33 King St West, 6th Floor
		Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5

Attention: Kevin O’Hara 
LL.M, Senior Counsel
		Tel: (905)  433-6934
		Fax: (905) 436-4510
       	Email: Kevin.ohara@ontario.ca

Lawyers for Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Ontario as represented by the Minister of Finance / Lawyers for Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Ontario as represented by the Minister of National Revenue
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